# N08000005324

(Re	equestor's Name)	_
(Ac	ddress)	
•	·	
(Ac	dress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL.
		<del>_</del>
	•	
(Bı	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Codified Conins	Contificator	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s or Status
		·
Special Instructions to	Filina Officer:	
	<b>g</b>	
·		
,		
<del>-</del>		



100159109781

ane

08/03/09--01054--007 \*\*35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

400789,00547,00671

12/1/09

### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	RATION: The Gift of Lo	ve Foundation, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUM	BER: N0800005324		
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
		n Sledge, CPA	
	(Name of	Contact Person)	
	Sledge & As	sociates,LLC CPA's	
	(Firm	n/ Company)	
	3455 Peach	tree RD NE, 5th FL	
	(	Address)	
	Atlanta	a, GA 30326	
-		nte and Zip Code)	<del></del>
****		Sledgeandasoc.com	cation)
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	•	valion
Garrian Sladge C	<b>&gt;</b> DA		255
Garrian Sledge, C	of Contact Person)	at ( 770 ) 969-12 (Area Code & Dayt	time Telephone Number)
·		payable to the Florida Departme	
<b>✓</b> \$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Amer Divis P.O. I	ng Address Idment Section Idment Sec	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	tions

Tallahassee, FL 32301



August 6, 2009

Garrian Sledge, CPA Sledge & Associates, LLC CPA's 3455 Peachtree Rd NE, 5th FL Atlanta, GA 30326

SUBJECT: THE GIFT OF LOVE FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: N08000005324

We have received your document for THE GIFT OF LOVE FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6907.

Letter Number: 709A00026982

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROY 6397 - Tallahasson Florida 39314

#### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of



## The Gift of Love Foundation, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

#### N08000005324

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

he new name must he distinguishable and c bbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." <mark>"Company" o</mark>		
Enter new principal office address, if apprincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFI		
If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new regi		enter the name of the
		enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new regi		enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new registered Agent:	istered office address:	enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:  New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	, Florida
Name of New Registered Agent:	(Florida street address)  (City)	, Florida (Zip Code)

# If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<del></del> -			_
			_
<del></del>			_
(attach addi Upon dissol	ng or adding additional Articles, ente itional sheets, if necessary). (Be spec oution of the organization, assets ithin the meaning of section 501)	shall be distributed for one or	
	section of any future federal tax	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	, or to a state or local governmen		
not disposed	d of shall be disposed of by the (	Court of Common Pleas of the	county in
which the pr	rincipal office of the organization	is then located, exclusively fo	or such purpose
or to such o	rganization or organizations, as	said Court shall determine, w	hich are
Organized a	and operated exclusively for such	n purposes.	
<del></del>			
- <del></del>			
<u></u>			

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: 8/3 1/09
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	
i →	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were a was/were sufficient for approve	adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) al.
There are no members or men adopted by the board of direct	mbers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were ors.
Dated 8/31/09	Aldra Waldes
have n	e chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors to been selected, by an incorporator if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
-	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
<u>-</u>	Executive Director